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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2020  1:36:01PM

Assembly District 61

 41,707 PUBLIC COUNTER

 4 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 7,824 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 2 FEDERAL

 539 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  50,076 

(2)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  50,074 

 27,965 MARIO F. MATTEI (DEMOCRATIC)

 13,361 MARIO F. MATTEI (REPUBLICAN)

 365 MARIO F. MATTEI (SAM)

 24,237 LISA GREY (DEMOCRATIC)

 10,137 LISA GREY (REPUBLICAN)

 1,485 LISA GREY (CONSERVATIVE)

 338 LISA GREY (SAM)

 1 ALEX IOFES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX LOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXA WHORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLYSON GUIDERA (WRITE-IN)

 2 AMY CONEY BARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW KAHN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW O'HANLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA DIBONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY CATALANO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTHONY SIEGHARDT, ESQ. (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK H. OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH ANN HARRINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEYONCE KNOWLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BIANKA PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES TEASDALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER PISCIOTTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA LOWNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL F. MULVANEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID MCCANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEAN L. PILLARELLA, ESQ. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE HINES (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDGAR W. MAYS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWINA MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH D'AMBROSIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH PRICE (WRITE-IN)

 2 ENRICO PALATZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNESTO GUEVARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIELA P. LUND (WRITE-IN)

 2 GENA MIMOZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEOEGE SACCO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2020  1:36:01PM

Assembly District 61

 1 GEORGE CODD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUGO CHAVEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKUB GAWOR (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAVIER VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANINE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JERROLD KAVANAGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOESPH RASKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH PUGLISE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUDITH SHEINDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JULIENNE VERDI (WRITE-IN)

 5 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATHLEEN OSTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATRINA FONDER (WRITE-IN)

 2 KENDEL MARROW (WRITE-IN)

 3 KENNTH SIEV (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEVIN FURMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 KYOKO HESHIMU (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARD PELLETIER (WRITE-IN)

 2 LILY SHUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIANNE BRENNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK PIAZZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARLENE VASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY BETH GUSTAFSSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARYANN CARRION (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW C. LUND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW J. TITONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN M. GALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BOCHETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MARCHESE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL R. WATERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE RECI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS SORRENTINOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOEL FIELDING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORLANDO MARRAZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA KANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL A. SHALI-OGLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL MARIUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP STRANIERE (WRITE-IN)

 2 RENEE GIORDANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD AYOADE (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICHARD BELL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2020  1:36:01PM

Assembly District 61

 1 RICHARD PHAGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK MORANIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD MEISELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSEMARY F. PALLADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSS DECKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA BLAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN KUHL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN PARMENTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEBASTIAN RECI (WRITE-IN)

 4 SHIVA AYYADURAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN J. HUMBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE GOFFIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEVEN APONTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA DE FONSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA NUCCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS BOTORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS KYLE (WRITE-IN)

 2 THOMAS ROCHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY DUFFY (WRITE-IN)

 2 TONI JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 TONY GIORDANO (WRITE-IN)

 2 UJUNWA ALAKA (WRITE-IN)

 69 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 16 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 XI JINPING (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOE FORTIN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  78,110 

Unrecorded  22,038 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2020  1:36:01PM

Assembly District 62

 57,976 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 8,612 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 558 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  67,148 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  67,148 

 13,294 MARIO F. MATTEI (DEMOCRATIC)

 43,977 MARIO F. MATTEI (REPUBLICAN)

 235 MARIO F. MATTEI (SAM)

 11,210 LISA GREY (DEMOCRATIC)

 34,277 LISA GREY (REPUBLICAN)

 2,685 LISA GREY (CONSERVATIVE)

 218 LISA GREY (SAM)

 1 ALEX JONES (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEX PESOCHIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW COE (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW NAPOLITANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA BENFANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY CATALANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO GIORDANA, SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIANA GRANDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK H. OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN DONSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERT KANNUDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEYONCE KNOWLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMINE LOMONACO (WRITE-IN)

 2 CATHERINE WISMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER DIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAIRE BENFANTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL COSTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE CHAPPPELLE (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID A. PASCARELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD ANTSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD REINHOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELAINE CROTEAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ROSENSTOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN PEREL (WRITE-IN)

 1 F.J. DELISI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FLLOYD ROSE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2020  1:36:01PM

Assembly District 62

 1 FRED HERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY BUSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY W. REIDER, JR (WRITE-IN)

 2 GENA MIMOZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIACOMO FAZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG MATHIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 HUNTER BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUNTER S. THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILL RUSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVANKA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK SKILLINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACLYN FEENEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUELINE PEREL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CHARLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES DONZELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANINE MATERNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARRETT HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON ARROY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JASON WOO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY DUNHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIAN Z. TAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOANNA D. WINE-COSTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE HOTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE MALTESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE ROGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BUCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH A. CATALANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH GORGA, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH J. CAMPOGNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MODGETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH VILARDI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUDITH SHEINDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALIOPI KONOMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN SPILLANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LANCE ELLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREL REICHERT (WRITE-IN)

 2 LIAM HADEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA DASH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS "HAMMA" RICCARDELLI (WRITE-IN)

 2 LOUIS DEPALMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCAS GUNBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO MATTEO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2020  1:36:01PM

Assembly District 62

 1 MARITZA CUEVAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARSHALL AXT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW J. TITONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW SCIARRINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERRICK GARLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BECKWITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL T. MATTEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE NEDASHKOVSKAYA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MIKE MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS OBRATOVICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLOS R. MCERIEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLGA NIKULINA (WRITE-IN)

 4 PAUL SPERLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 R.J. GUERCIO (WRITE-IN)

 3 RAJA RAJESWARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA DONSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RED FISCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT P. FETIK (WRITE-IN)

 2 RONALD CASTORINA, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 RONALD REAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSE LOMONACO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH W. GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 3 RUSSELL C. GALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN MALLOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN CONNERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN P. RUIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEILA MCGINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY KUBRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE LACAVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN D. KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN DASH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARYN MCLOEEVIEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 TERESA NUCCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS O'MALLEY (WRITE-IN)

 75 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA BENNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT ARGENZIANO (WRITE-IN)

 2 VITO T. BULL (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY A. STYNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM CARR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  106,125 

Unrecorded  28,171 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2020  1:36:01PM

Assembly District 63

 46,983 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 9,686 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1 FEDERAL

 677 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  57,348 

(1)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  57,347 

 21,941 MARIO F. MATTEI (DEMOCRATIC)

 25,998 MARIO F. MATTEI (REPUBLICAN)

 321 MARIO F. MATTEI (SAM)

 18,450 LISA GREY (DEMOCRATIC)

 20,458 LISA GREY (REPUBLICAN)

 1,916 LISA GREY (CONSERVATIVE)

 264 LISA GREY (SAM)

 1 AARON OLIVIERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM FOX (WRITE-IN)

 2 AKASH DAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFREDO P. CONTI (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALLYN J. CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY T. DIPIETRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR GELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHER Z. AGASI (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUDRE LORDE (WRITE-IN)

 4 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES D. FALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES TANTILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHEECH MARIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL GONZALES (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHRISTOPHER DIXON (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTOPHER KAKUROS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAIRE GILMARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY WOODS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL M. DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBBIE HUMPHREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBI ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 2 DIMIETRUS JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWINA MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH SCHADE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN OLIVERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK CAPRIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED HAMPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL YEHOODIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY E. GRICE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2020  1:36:01PM

Assembly District 63

 2 GARY V. ROMEO, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 2 GREG RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUS HALL (WRITE-IN)

 2 HESHAM EL-MELIGY (WRITE-IN)

 2 HUDSON LAZZARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILHAN OMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE PECK (WRITE-IN)

 2 JASMINE ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN ORBON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN COLTRANE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JORDAN GUZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEF BORNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH EBRON, SR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH LACERRA (WRITE-IN)

 2 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAYLA CALLAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM DOLLARD (WRITE-IN)

 2 KUNI LEML (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE BLUTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA LOBIANCO-SWORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCO MATTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MATTHEW J. TITONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN SOTTILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELKY NEUMANN (WRITE-IN)

 3 MERRICK GARLAND (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL DEVITO, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL P. O'BRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PELLEGRINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONIQUE PAHUJA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORGAN STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE GRUBER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MOSHE HERZOG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NERDEEN MOHSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS R. MCERLEAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICOLE PERALTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL MCGINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEDRO JUAN RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAVI GUPTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY ZIMLIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICHARD PISANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT A. BRYN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT F. DIGGS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2020  1:36:01PM

Assembly District 63

 2 RONALD CASTORINA, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM SEDAR (WRITE-IN)

 2 SARA PISANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH FLOUNDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT GIACONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRLEY SPRIGGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONGCHEN JIANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 STAFFORD M. LISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN KAUFER (WRITE-IN)

 2 SWATI BARUA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 TERESA NUCCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SIPP (WRITE-IN)

 2 TIMOTHY M. HOUSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOMMY CHONG (WRITE-IN)

 80 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 20 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA SEIDAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM KAUFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 2 YEHUDA FARKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEF MEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZOEY FARKAS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  89,582 

Unrecorded  25,112 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2020  1:36:01PM

Assembly District 64

 36,305 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 6,488 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 534 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  43,327 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  43,327 

 12,805 MARIO F. MATTEI (DEMOCRATIC)

 23,221 MARIO F. MATTEI (REPUBLICAN)

 224 MARIO F. MATTEI (SAM)

 10,878 LISA GREY (DEMOCRATIC)

 17,886 LISA GREY (REPUBLICAN)

 1,758 LISA GREY (CONSERVATIVE)

 196 LISA GREY (SAM)

 1 AARON SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALLYN J. CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW LENNING (WRITE-IN)

 2 BARACK H. OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA NEARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN LENNING (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETSY BARROS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHELSEA MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHERI L. HONKALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFFORD HAGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFFORD SMITH, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL M. DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARIUSZ MAJEWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID NAVARRIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOLORES TERMINI (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD J. TRUMP, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWINA MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 EMILY NGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HO CHI MINH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES ALFANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES S. ODDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNY RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN D. MARCHI, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN ERDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH A. AZEVEDO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH GAMORN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2020  1:36:01PM

Assembly District 64

 1 JOSEPH J. MALTESE (WRITE-IN)

 4 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 2 LINDA SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS A. ITALIANO III (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIETTA A. CANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARLENE PEREZ MILLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW EARLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERRICK GARLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RAIMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL W. REILLY, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MOHAMMED KEITA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORLANDO MARRAZZO, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK M. O'DONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP STANIESE (WRITE-IN)

 2 QIUYUN CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMOTALAI ALOBI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCHELLE JAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROWAN D. WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH W. GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 3 RUSSELL SCIBETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEILA ABDUS SALOAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE SAVOCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYLVIA HINDS-RADIX (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA NUCCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS E. O'CONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM RICHEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONDRA DAWSON (WRITE-IN)

 65 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 13 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE M. OZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLHELM FIGUEROA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE H. NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACK STROVER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  67,131 

Unrecorded  19,523 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2020  1:36:01PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District) - Richmond County

 182,971 PUBLIC COUNTER

 7 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 32,610 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 3 FEDERAL

 2,308 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  217,899 

(3)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  217,896 

 76,005 MARIO F. MATTEI (DEMOCRATIC)

 106,557 MARIO F. MATTEI (REPUBLICAN)

 1,145 MARIO F. MATTEI (SAM)

 64,775 LISA GREY (DEMOCRATIC)

 82,758 LISA GREY (REPUBLICAN)

 7,844 LISA GREY (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,016 LISA GREY (SAM)

 1 AARON OLIVIERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM FOX (WRITE-IN)

 2 AKASH DAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX IOFES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX LOW (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEX PESOCHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXA WHORTON (WRITE-IN)

 6 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFREDO P. CONTI (WRITE-IN)

 4 ALLYN J. CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLYSON GUIDERA (WRITE-IN)

 2 AMY CONEY BARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW COE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW KAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW LENNING (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW NAPOLITANO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW O'HANLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA BENFANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA DIBONA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTHONY CATALANO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTHONY SIEGHARDT, ESQ. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY T. DIPIETRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO GIORDANA, SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIANA GRANDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR GELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHER Z. AGASI (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUDRE LORDE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2020  1:36:01PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District) - Richmond County

 4 BARACK H. OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA NEARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN DONSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN LENNING (WRITE-IN)

 7 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERT KANNUDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH ANN HARRINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETSY BARROS (WRITE-IN)

 2 BEYONCE KNOWLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BIANKA PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMINE LOMONACO (WRITE-IN)

 2 CATHERINE WISMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES D. FALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES TANTILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES TEASDALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHEECH MARIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHELSEA MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHERI L. HONKALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL GONZALES (WRITE-IN)

 4 CHRISTOPHER DIXON (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTOPHER KAKUROS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER PISCIOTTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAIRE BENFANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAIRE GILMARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFFORD HAGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFFORD SMITH, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY WOODS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA LOWNEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL COSTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL F. MULVANEY (WRITE-IN)

 3 DANIEL M. DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARIUSZ MAJEWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE CHAPPPELLE (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID A. PASCARELLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID MCCANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID NAVARRIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEAN L. PILLARELLA, ESQ. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBBIE HUMPHREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBI ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE HINES (WRITE-IN)

 2 DIMIETRUS JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOLORES TERMINI (WRITE-IN)

 4 DONALD J. TRUMP, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDGAR W. MAYS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD ANTSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD REINHOLD (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2020  1:36:01PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District) - Richmond County

 3 EDWINA MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELAINE CROTEAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH D'AMBROSIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH PRICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH SCHADE (WRITE-IN)

 2 EMILY NGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 2 ENRICO PALATZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ROSENSTOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNESTO GUEVARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN OLIVERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN PEREL (WRITE-IN)

 1 F.J. DELISI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FLLOYD ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK CAPRIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED HAMPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED HERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL YEHOODIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIELA P. LUND (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY BUSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY E. GRICE (WRITE-IN)

 2 GARY V. ROMEO, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY W. REIDER, JR (WRITE-IN)

 4 GENA MIMOZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEOEGE SACCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE CODD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIACOMO FAZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG MATHIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 GREG RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUS HALL (WRITE-IN)

 2 HESHAM EL-MELIGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HO CHI MINH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 2 HUDSON LAZZARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUGO CHAVEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 HUNTER BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUNTER S. THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILHAN OMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILL RUSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVANKA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK SKILLINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACLYN FEENEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUELINE PEREL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2020  1:36:01PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District) - Richmond County

 1 JAKUB GAWOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES ALFANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CHARLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES DONZELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES S. ODDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE PECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANINE MATERNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARRETT HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JASMINE ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON ARROY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JASON WOO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAVIER VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANINE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY DUNHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNY RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JERROLD KAVANAGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIAN Z. TAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN ORBON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOANNA D. WINE-COSTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE HOTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE MALTESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE ROGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOESPH RASKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BUCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN COLTRANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN D. MARCHI, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN ERDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JORDAN GUZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEF BORNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH A. AZEVEDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH A. CATALANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH EBRON, SR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH GAMORN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH GORGA, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH J. CAMPOGNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH J. MALTESE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH LACERRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MODGETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH VILARDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH PUGLISE (WRITE-IN)

 4 JUDITH SHEINDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JULIENNE VERDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALIOPI KONOMI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2020  1:36:01PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District) - Richmond County

 12 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATHLEEN OSTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATRINA FONDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAYLA CALLAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 KENDEL MARROW (WRITE-IN)

 3 KENNTH SIEV (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEVIN FURMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN SPILLANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM DOLLARD (WRITE-IN)

 2 KUNI LEML (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE BLUTH (WRITE-IN)

 2 KYOKO HESHIMU (WRITE-IN)

 1 LANCE ELLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA LOBIANCO-SWORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREL REICHERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARD PELLETIER (WRITE-IN)

 2 LIAM HADEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 LILY SHUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA DASH (WRITE-IN)

 2 LINDA SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS "HAMMA" RICCARDELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS A. ITALIANO III (WRITE-IN)

 2 LOUIS DEPALMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCAS GUNBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCO MATTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIANNE BRENNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIETTA A. CANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO MATTEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARITZA CUEVAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK PIAZZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARLENE PEREZ MILLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARLENE VASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARSHALL AXT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY BETH GUSTAFSSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARYANN CARRION (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW C. LUND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW EARLY (WRITE-IN)

 4 MATTHEW J. TITONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW SCIARRINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN M. GALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN SOTTILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELKY NEUMANN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2020  1:36:01PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District) - Richmond County

 5 MERRICK GARLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BECKWITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BOCHETTI (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL DEVITO, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MARCHESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL P. O'BRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PELLEGRINO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL R. WATERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RAIMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL T. MATTEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL W. REILLY, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE NEDASHKOVSKAYA (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE RECI (WRITE-IN)

 2 MIKE MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 2 MOHAMMED KEITA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONIQUE PAHUJA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORGAN STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE GRUBER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MOSHE HERZOG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NERDEEN MOHSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS OBRATOVICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS R. MCERLEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS SORRENTINOS (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICOLE PERALTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLOS R. MCERIEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOEL FIELDING (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLGA NIKULINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORLANDO MARRAZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORLANDO MARRAZZO, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA KANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK M. O'DONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL A. SHALI-OGLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL MCGINN (WRITE-IN)

 4 PAUL SPERLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEDRO JUAN RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL MARIUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP STRANIERE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP STANIESE (WRITE-IN)

 2 QIUYUN CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 R.J. GUERCIO (WRITE-IN)

 3 RAJA RAJESWARI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2020  1:36:01PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District) - Richmond County

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMOTALAI ALOBI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAVI GUPTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY ZIMLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA DONSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RED FISCHER (WRITE-IN)

 2 RENEE GIORDANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD AYOADE (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICHARD BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD PHAGER (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICHARD PISANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK MORANIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT A. BRYN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT F. DIGGS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT P. FETIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCHELLE JAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 RONALD CASTORINA, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD MEISELS (WRITE-IN)

 2 RONALD REAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSE LOMONACO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSEMARY F. PALLADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSS DECKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROWAN D. WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH W. GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH W. GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 3 RUSSELL C. GALLO (WRITE-IN)

 3 RUSSELL SCIBETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN MALLOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM SEDAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA BLAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 SARA PISANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH FLOUNDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT GIACONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN CONNERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN KUHL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN PARMENTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEBASTIAN RECI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN P. RUIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEILA ABDUS SALOAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEILA MCGINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRLEY SPRIGGS (WRITE-IN)

 4 SHIVA AYYADURAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONGCHEN JIANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 STAFFORD M. LISS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2020  1:36:01PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District) - Richmond County

 1 STANLEY KUBRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN J. HUMBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN KAUFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE GOFFIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE LACAVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE SAVOCA (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEVEN APONTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN D. KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN DASH (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 SWATI BARUA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYLVIA HINDS-RADIX (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARYN MCLOEEVIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA DE FONSO (WRITE-IN)

 7 TERESA NUCCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS BOTORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS E. O'CONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS KYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS O'MALLEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 THOMAS ROCHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SIPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY DUFFY (WRITE-IN)

 2 TIMOTHY M. HOUSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM RICHEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOMMY CHONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONDRA DAWSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 TONI JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 TONY GIORDANO (WRITE-IN)

 2 UJUNWA ALAKA (WRITE-IN)

 289 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 60 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA BENNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA SEIDAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT ARGENZIANO (WRITE-IN)

 2 VITO T. BULL (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE M. OZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY A. STYNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLHELM FIGUEROA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM CARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM KAUFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE H. NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 XI JINPING (WRITE-IN)

 2 YEHUDA FARKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEF MEIN (WRITE-IN)
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Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2020  1:36:01PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District) - Richmond County

 1 ZACK STROVER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOE FORTIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZOEY FARKAS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  340,948 

Unrecorded  94,844 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 1, 2020.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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